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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

HALL OF JUSTICE

THE PEOPLE 0F THE STATE 0F CALIFORNIA, C \q O? ‘q 3
Plaintiff,

1

FELONY COMPLAINT
|

DA No: 190412181
i

vs. CBN
I

19014413 EFL964 UP HELD 04/26/2019

ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES (1 2/02/1 984),
l

1065 GRECO AVENUE, # 208 SUNNYVALE CA ~

'

a LL: E94087 --
:

,
!

Defendant(s).
APR 2

5; 2019

Clerk of i'rIIe Court
‘

. ' I .

SUPerior Court o county m cbmq clam
The underSIgned 1s 1nf0rmed and beheves that: mfikmww

COUNT 1
‘

On 0r about Apn'l 23, 201 9, in the County 0f Santa Clara, State 0f California, the cringe of

ATTEMPTED MURDER, in Violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 664-PENAL CQDE SECTION

187(a), a Felony, was committed by ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES who did ATTEMPT TO unlawfully and

with 111alice aforethought, kill Dhiriti Doe, a human being.

(CJIC-GBI, JRS-PL) It is filrther alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the

offense charged above, the defendant, ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, personally inflicted great bodily injury

upon Dhiriti Doe, a pers‘on not an accomplice to the offense, within the meaning of Penal Code sections

12022.7(3) and 1203(e)(3).
;

i

(CJIC—OTH) It is further alleged that in the commission 0f the offense charged abovel the defendant,

ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, willfhlly, deliberately, and with premeditation attempted the murder 0f

Dhiriti Doe, within the meaning ofPenal Code sections 664, 187, and 189.

(CJIC-AADW, JRS-VS) It is further alleged that at the time of and in the commissioti and attempted

commission 0f the offense charged above, the defendant, ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, hersonally used a

deadly and dangerous weapon, a(n) vehicle, within the meaning 0f Penal Code sectioh 12022(b)(1).

1 E

It is also alleged that probation shall not be granted to the defendant within the meanihg of Penal Code

section 1203(e)(2).



COUNT 2

On 0r about April 23, 201 9, in the County 0f Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of

ATTEMPTED MURDER, in Violation 0f PENAL CODE SECTION 664-PENAL CODE SECTION

187(a) a Felony, was committed by ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES Who did ATTEMPT TO unlawfully and

with malice aforethought, kill Marina Reimler, a human being.

(CJIC—GBI, JRS—PL) It is further-alleged that in the commission and attempted commission 0f the

offense charged above, the defendant, ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, personally inflicted‘great bodily injury

upon Marina Reimler, a person not an accomplice to the offense, within the meaning Pf Penal Code

sections 12022.7(a) and 1203(e)(3).

(CJIC-OTH) It is further alleged that in the commission 0f the offense charged above; the defendant,

ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, willfully, deliberately, and with premeditation attempted the murder of

Marina Reimler, within the meaning 0f Penal Code sections 664, 187, and 189. l

(CJIC AADW, JRS--VS) It ls further alleged that at the time 0f and 1n the commission and attempted

commission of the offense charged above, the defendant, ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, personally used a

deadly and dangerous weapon, a(n) vehicle, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022(b)(1).

It is also alleged that probation shall not be granted to the defendant within the meaning of Penal Code

section 1203(e)(2).

COUNT 3

On or about April 23, 201 9, in the County of Santa Clara, State 0f California, the crirhe of

ATTEMPTED MURDER, in violation 0f PENAL CODE SECTION 664-PENAL CbDE SECTION

187(a), a Felony, was committed by ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES who did ATTEMPT TO unlawfully and
1

with malice aforethought, kill Soeren Reimler, a human being.
‘

(CJIC-GBI, JRS-PL) It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the

offense charged above, the defendant, ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, personally inflicted great bodily injury

upon Soeren Reimler, a person not an accomplice to the offense, within the meaning
iof

Penal Code

sections 912022.7(3) and 1203 (e)(3). 3



(CJIC-OTH) It is fithher alleged that in the commission of the offense charged above, the defendant,
I

ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, willfully, deliberately, and with premeditation attempted tllle murder of

Soeren Reimler, within the meaning of Penal Code sections 664, 187, and 189. I

(CJIC-AADW, JRS-VS) It is fiarther alleged that at the time of and in the commissiort and attempted

commission of the offense charged above, the defendant, ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, fiersonally used a

deadly and dangerous weapon, a(n) vehicle, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022(b)(1).

It is alsg alleged that probation shall not be granted to the defendant within the meanillng of Penal Code

section 1203(e)(2). .'

n

I

COUNT 4
On or about April 23, 2019, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of

|

ATTEMPTED MURDER, in violation ofPENAL CODE SECTION 664-PENAL CQDE SECTION
|

187(3), a Felony, was committed by ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES who did ATTEMPT TO unlawfully and

with malice aforethought, kill Ping Lu, a human being.

(CJIC-GBI, JRS-PL) It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commlission of the

offense charged above, the defendant, ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, personally inflicted1| great bodily injury

upon Ping Lu, a person not an accomplice to the offense, within the meaning of Penai Code sections

12022.7(a) and 1203(e)(3).

'I

(CJIC-OTI-I) It is fixrther alleged that in the commission of the offense charged abovel, the defendant,

ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, willfully, deliberately, and with premeditation attempted the murder of Ping

Lu, within the meaning ofPenal Code sections 664, 187, and 189.

(CJIC-AADW, JRS-VS) It is further alleged that at the time of and in the commissiori and attempted

commission of the offense charged above, the defendant, ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, fiersonally used a

deadly and dangerous weapon, a(n) vehicle, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022(b)(1).

It is also alleged that probation shall not be gamed to the defendant within the meaning of Penal Code

section 1203 (e)(2).



COUNTS
j

On or about April 23, 2019, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crin'1e of

ATTEMPTED MURDER, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 664-PENAL CODE SECTION

187(a), a Felony, was committed by ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES who did ATTEMPT 'Ii‘O unlawfully and

with malice aforethought, kill chcsh Narayan, a human being.
;

I

(CJIC-OTH) It is further alleged that in the commission of the offense charged above|, the defendant,
|

ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, willfully, deliberately, and with premeditation attempted the murder of

Rejesh Narayan, within the meaning of Penal Code sections 664, 187, and 189.
i

1

!

(CJIC-AADW, JRS—VS) It is fithher alleged that at the time of and in the commissioh and attempted

commission of the offense charged above, the defendant, ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, hersonally used a

deadly and dangerous weapon, a(n) vehicle, within the meaning of Penal Code sectioh 12022(b)(1).

2

It is also alleged that probation shall not be granted to the defendant within the meaning of Penal Code

section 1203(e)(2).

'

COUNT 6

On or about April 23, 201 9, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of

ATTEMPTED MURDER, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 664-PENAL C(BDE SECTION

187(a), a Felony, was committed by ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES who did ATTEMPT TO unlawfully and

with malice aforethought, kill Prakhar Doe, a human being.
i

(CJIC-OTH) It is further alleged that in the commission of the offense charged above', the defendant,

ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, willfully, deliberately, and with premeditation attempted the murder of

Prakhar Doe, within the meaning ofPenal Code sections 664, ‘1 87, and 189. l

J

(CJIC-AADW, JRS-VS) It is further alleged that at the time of and in the commission and attempted

commission of the offense charged above, the defendant, ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, personally used a

deadly and dangerous weapon, a(n) vehicle, within the meaning of Penal Code sectioh 12022(b)(1).

It is also alleged that probation shall not be granted to the defendant within the meaning ofPenal Code

section 1203 (e)(2).



COUNT 7
I

On or about April 23, 2019, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the cnime of

ATTEMPTED MURDER, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 664-PENAL GODE SECTION

187(a), a Felony, was committed by ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES who did ATTEMPT1TO unlawfully and

with malice aforethought, kill Eric Nava, a human being.

|

(CJIC-OTH) It is fufiher alleged that in the commission of the offense charged abov:e, the defendant,

ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, willfully, deliberately, and with premeditation attempted the murder of Eric

Nava, within the meaning of Penal Code sections 664, 187, and 189.

(CJIC-AADW, JRS-VS) It is filrther alleged that at the time of and in the commissiciln and attempted

commission of the offense charged above, the defendant, ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLESJ personally used a

deadly and dangerous weapon, a(n) vehicle, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022(b)(1).

1

1

It is also alleged that probation shall not be granted to the defendant within the meaning ofPenal Code

section 1203(e)(2).
'

1

COUNTs
1On or about April 23, 201 9, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of

ATTEMPTED MURDER, in violation ofPENAL CODE SECTION 664-PENAL C:ODE SECTION

187(a), a Felony, was committed by ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES who did ATTEMPT TO unlawfully and

with malice aforethought, kill Miguel Doe, a human being. :

i

(CJIC—OTH) It is filrther alleged that in the commission of the offense charged above, the defendant,

ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, willfillly, deliberately, and with premeditation attempted tithe murder of

Miguel Doe, within the meaning of Penal Code sections 664, 187, and 189.
i

(CJIC-AADW, JRS-VS) It is further alleged that at the time of and in the commission and attempted

commission 0f the offense charged above, the defendant, ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, personally used a

deadly and dangerous weapon, a(n) vehicle, within the meaning ofPenal Code sectio'h 12022(b)(1).

It is also alleged that probation shall not be granted to the defendant within the meani|_ng of Penal Code

section 1203 (e)(2).
1



Any defendant, including a juvenile, who is convicted of and pleads guilty and no contest to any felony

offense, including any attempt t0 commit the offense, charged in this complaint 0r infonnation is

required to provide buccal swab samples, right thumbprints and a full palm print implression of each

hand, and any blood specimens or other biological samples required pursuant to the fiNA and Forensic

Identification Database and Data Bank Act of 1998 and Penal Code section 296, et seq.

Further, attached and incorporated by refei‘ence are official reports and documents ofia law enforcement

agency Which the complainant believes establish probable cause for the pretrial restraint of defendant

ISAIAH JOEL PEOPLES, for the above-listed crimes.

k

Complainant therefore requests that the defendant(s) be dealt with according t0 law.

I certify under penalty 0f perjury that the above is true and correct.

Executed on April 25, 2019, in SANTA CLARA County alifomia.
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